

Mat. Suit 186/21

Order No. 07
06.09.2022 Petitioner/husband files hazira.
Respondent/wife appears today by filing vokatnama.
She also files a petition praying for time for filing W/S.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Fix 22.11.22 for filing written statement.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00682)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00682)