

Mat. Suit 186/21

Order No. 12
10.08.2023

Petitioner/husband enters fresh appearance by filing vokalatnama coupled with a petition praying for time.
Respondent/wife files hazira through her Ld. Advocate.
Heard both sides.
Time petition filed by petitioner/husband is considered and allowed.
Case is adjourned.
Let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly for disposal.
Fix 06.10.23 for hearing on the point of acceptance of show cause as well as hearing of petitions dt. 22.11.22 and dt. 06.3.23.
Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)